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California Government Code Sections 900 and following
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Clerk of the Board’s Date Stamp 

The completed form can be mailed, sent electronically 
or hand delivered. Mail or deliver to: 

Clerk of the Board
Santa Clara Valley Water District-HQ 
5700 Almaden Expressway
San Jose, CA  95118 

Or submit the completed form electronically to: 
clerkoftheboard@valleywater.org 

For SCVWD Use Only

Date Received: ROUTING 

 Via U.S. Mail CEO 

 Hand Delivered District Counsel

 Email Risk Management

 Other: COB

BOD (District #): 

With certain exceptions, claims for personal injury or property damage MUST be filed within six months of the incident giving 
rise to the claim.  Claimant must complete each section.  If information is unknown, write “unknown” in the appropriate box.  Please 
use additional pages if necessary.  Please attach itemized receipts, witness statements, photos and all other documentation that you 
believe will be helpful to process your claim. Claimant MUST sign and date the form; see last page. 

Name of Claimant: Email Address: 

Address of Claimant: City: State: Zip: 

Address to which Notices should be sent, if different from above: City: State: Zip: 

Home Phone Number: Cell Phone Number: Work Phone Number: 

Is this claim being filed on behalf of a minor? 

Yes                  No

If so, please indicate minor’s date of birth: 
Relationship to the minor:    

Date and time of incident or loss: Location of incident or loss (address): Is there a police report? 

 Yes If Yes, Police Report Case #: 

No

Describe how the incident or loss happened, and the reason you believe the Santa Clara Valley Water District is 
responsible for your damages (Please attach additional sheets if necessary): 

X

X

X

X

X

08/22/24
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In detail, describe the damage or injury (Please attach additional sheets if necessary): 

     

List Name(s) and contact information of any witness(es) or District employee involved (if any):

  

DAMAGES CLAIMED: Basis for computation of amounts claimed (include copies of bills, invoices, estimates, receipts, 
photos, police case # or other documentation.)  Note:  If your claim is more than $10,000, you need not fill in an amount, 
but must state whether jurisdiction for the claim would be in the Limited Jurisdiction (up to $25,000) or Unlimited 
jurisdiction of the Superior Court. 

Is the amount of the claim under $10,000?
Court Jurisdiction: (Check One) 

  Yes
  Limited Civil

  No
  Unlimited Civil 

ITEMS CLAIM AMOUNT

1.    $   

2.    $   

3.    $   

4.    $   

TOTAL AMOUNT $   

WARNING: IT IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO FILE A FALSE OR FRAUDULENT CLAIM (Penal Code Section 72 and 550) 

I have read the matters and statements made in the above claim and I know the same to be true of my own knowledge, 
except to those matters stated upon information and belief and as to such matters I believe the same to be true. I certify 
under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is TRUE and CORRECT. 

Signed this     day of       ,  20      

       
Claimant’s Signature 

Government Code Section 945.6 provides that, with limited exceptions, any suit brought against a public entity must be 
commenced: 

(1) If written notice is given of a denial of claim in accordance with Section 913, not later than six months after the date 
such notice is personally delivered or deposited in the mail. 

(2) If written notice is not given of a denial of claim in accordance with Section 913, within two years from the accrual of 
the cause of action. 
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From: Robert Yamane
To: Anthony Guetersloh; Rafael Turcios
Cc: Nicole Guetersloh; Don Harper Gmail; jonl@efuelco.com; Matthew Powers; Rick Masso; Madhu Thummaluru;

Sabeeka Naqvi; Dinh Nguyen; Bob Padilla; Charlie Krueger; fbravo@ghirardelliassoc.com
Subject: RE: Security Breach at 1346 E Taylor Yard Through Valley Water / Gordon Ball Easement Fencing
Date: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 5:02:45 PM
Attachments: image008.png

Hi @Anthony Guetersloh,
 
This would need to be submitted as a claim.
 

Please request a claim form by e-mailing our Risk Manager: riskmanager@valleywater.org.
 
Thank you,
 
ROBERT YAMANE, P.E.
Senior Engineer - Structural
Watersheds Design and Construction Division
RYamane@valleywater.org
Tel. (408) 630-2925

SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
5750 Almaden Expressway, San Jose CA 95118
www.valleywater.org
 

Clean Water  .  Healthy Environment  .  Flood Protection
 
If you need my review, please tag me in your e-mail by using the “@” (“mention”) feature: @ryamane@valleywater.org

 

From: Anthony Guetersloh <tguetersloh@monarchtruck.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 1:39 PM
To: Rafael Turcios <RTurcios@valleywater.org>
Cc: Nicole Guetersloh <nguetersloh@monarchtruck.com>; Don Harper Gmail
<donharper04@gmail.com>; jonl@efuelco.com; Matthew Powers <mpowers@ballconco.com>; Rick
Masso <rick@efuelco.com>; Robert Yamane <RYamane@valleywater.org>; Madhu Thummaluru
<MThummaluru@valleywater.org>; Sabeeka Naqvi <SNaqvi@valleywater.org>; Dinh Nguyen
<dnguyen@monarchtruck.com>; Bob Padilla <padilla@monarchtruck.com>
Subject: RE: Security Breach at 1346 E Taylor Yard Through Valley Water / Gordon Ball Easement
Fencing

 
*** This email originated from outside of Valley Water. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. ***
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Hi Rafael,

Thank you for having your team repair the fence and fix the security issue at the yard on E
Taylor.  There appear to have been no further break-ins since the incident on July 11.

We have fully assessed the extent of the theft and vandalism.  There were a total of 6 trucks
that were vandalized and had the batteries stolen.  The thieves also cut the battery cables, took
the covers, and removed the battery brackets.  These were all diesel trucks which contain 2
batteries each.  We have repaired the first truck and are working on repairing the remaining
ones.  The cost to repair the damaged components and replace the batteries for a single truck
is $1,302.57, so the total for all 6 trucks will be $7,815.42.

Attached is a copy of our internal invoice for repairs to the first truck that we have repaired. 

What is the best method to submit a bill to Valley Water?  Should I prepare the invoice for all 6
trucks and send it to you?  Please advise.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Tony Guetersloh
Vice President & General Manager

Monarch Leasing, Inc.
1015 Timothy Dr.
San Jose, CA  95133
408-275-0500   ext. 208
www.monarchtruck.com

From: Anthony Guetersloh 
Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 2:56 PM
To: Matthew Powers <mpowers@ballconco.com>; jonl@efuelco.com; Kevin Johanson
<kjohanson@ballconco.com>; Justin Radcliff <jradcliff@ballconco.com>; David Kaulfers
<dkaulfers@ghirardelliassoc.com>; Charlie Krueger <charlie@ghirardelliassoc.com>; Bridget Supple
<bsupple@alphacminc.com>; amiramontes@a-bconstruction.net; Rick Masso <rick@efuelco.com>;
Robert Yamane <RYamane@valleywater.org>; Madhu Thummaluru
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<MThummaluru@valleywater.org>; Sabeeka Naqvi <SNaqvi@valleywater.org>; Rafael Turcios
<RTurcios@valleywater.org>
Cc: Nicole Guetersloh <nguetersloh@monarchtruck.com>; Don Harper Gmail
<donharper04@gmail.com>
Subject: Security Breach at 1346 E Taylor Yard Through Valley Water / Gordon Ball Easement
Fencing
Importance: High

 
Hello Valley Water / Gordon Ball Team,
 
Today we identified that several of the trucks we have stored in the yard at 1346 E Taylor had
been vandalized and had their batteries stolen.  These trucks were parked along the back
temporary fence line for the current Valley Water easement.
 
It appears that the fence is not fully secured as there is a gap in which an individual can easily
get through.  Additionally, it appears that the fence was cut right next to the vandalized vehicles
to make it easy to remove the stolen batteries.
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Please take immediate action to resecure the fencing along the easement.  Monarch
installed new fencing and security measures when taking possession of the yard, but we do not
have ownership nor control over the fencing along the back easement until Valley Water /
Gordon Ball has completed their work. 
 
Please advise one what additional actions can be taken to ensure that the yard is secured from
your side to prevent any further thefts or security breaches.
 
Thank you for your swift attention to this matter.
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Sincerely,
Tony Guetersloh
Vice President & General Manager
 
Monarch Leasing, Inc.
1015 Timothy Dr.
San Jose, CA  95133
408-275-0500   ext. 208
www.monarchtruck.com
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From: Dinh Nguyen
To: Anthony Guetersloh
Subject: RE: service invoice for truck repaired
Date: Monday, July 29, 2024 4:57:50 PM

Tony,
 
6 units total and all 5 remaining Diesel Cab & Chassis are accessible in our storage lot.  I also verified
the stock #’s and VIN’s on the trucks.
                               
Stock #’s             VIN’s                                                                    Status
IS6214                 JALC4W166R7018318                                 Already got billed and repaired.
 
IS6320                 JALE5W164R7309826                                  Needs repair.
IS6319                 JALE5W165R7310130                                  Needs repair.
IS6174                 JALC4W16XR7018449                                 Needs repair.
IS6235                 JALC4W162R7018560                                 Needs repair.
IS6216                 JALC4W161R7018503                                 Needs repair.
 
 
Regards,
 
Dinh Nguyen
Sales Manager
Monarch Leasing, Inc DBA Monarch Truck Center
408-275-0500 x242 phone
408-275-0559 fax
 
From: Dinh Nguyen 
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 1:30 PM
To: Anthony Guetersloh <tguetersloh@monarchtruck.com>
Subject: RE: service invoice for truck repaired

 
Yes, will do.
 
 
Dinh Nguyen
Sales Manager
Monarch Leasing, Inc DBA Monarch Truck Center
408-275-0500 x242 phone
408-275-0559 fax
 
From: Anthony Guetersloh <tguetersloh@monarchtruck.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 1:25 PM
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To: Dinh Nguyen <dnguyen@monarchtruck.com>
Subject: RE: service invoice for truck repaired

 
Also, to make sure that I am creating an accurate invoice, can you please provide me either the
VINs or unit numbers for each vehicle that was vandalized?
 
Thanks,
Tony
 
Tony Guetersloh
Vice President & General Manager
 
Monarch Leasing, Inc.
1015 Timothy Dr.
San Jose, CA  95133
408-275-0500   ext. 208
www.monarchtruck.com

 
From: Anthony Guetersloh 
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2024 1:23 PM
To: Dinh Nguyen <dnguyen@monarchtruck.com>
Subject: FW: service invoice for truck repaired

 
Hi Dinh,
 
Here is the invoice for the repairs to the 1 truck with batteries stolen.  If this looks accurate, I
will multiply by 6 and create an invoice to send over to the construction company.
 
Thanks,
Tony
 
Tony Guetersloh
Vice President & General Manager
 
Monarch Leasing, Inc.
1015 Timothy Dr.
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San Jose, CA  95133
408-275-0500   ext. 208
www.monarchtruck.com

 
From: Bob Padilla <padilla@monarchtruck.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2024 4:12 PM
To: Nicole Guetersloh <nguetersloh@monarchtruck.com>
Cc: Dinh Nguyen <dnguyen@monarchtruck.com>; Anthony Guetersloh
<tguetersloh@monarchtruck.com>
Subject: service invoice for truck repaired

 
Hello Nicole,
Attached is the first invoice Hector brought to me for repairs that were made to stock #IS6214
batteries stolen out of the lot. This truck I am working on selling it , it is now repaired and here is the
invoice so Tony can submit for reimbursement to the lot owner.
 
Thanks
 
Bob
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